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Feedback was taken from final year students on the last day of their college. The students
were asked to fill a form to provide their feedback. They were asked to rate ten parameters on
1 to 5 scales where 1 means Fair, 2 means Good, 3 means Very Good, 4 means Excellent and
5 means Outstanding. Out of around 950 forms filled up by students, average scores have
been calculated and shown in Table 1.

Table 1: Students’ Exit Feedback Rating

CSE- ECE- ECE- Fast

SN | Items BIOTECH | CSE-62 | 128 62 128 | JBS | Track | Total

1 | Curriculum structure 3.0 3.2 3.6 3.2 36 | 3.1 3.3 3.3

2 | Teaching and learning 2.7 2.7 3.6 3.4 35 | 3.0 2.9 3.1
Laboratory & IT

3 | facilities 2.8 2.9 3.6 3.2 34 |27 3.2 3.1
Examination and

4 | evaluation system 2.7 2.7 3.7 3.4 35 |28 2.9 3.1
LRC (Including digital

5 | library) 3.3 3.5 3.4 3.8 33 |33 3.1 3.4

6 | Hostel facilities 2.9 3.0 3.2 3.3 27 | 3.0 3.2 3.0

7 | Mess facilities 2.7 2.2 3.3 2.6 3.0 3.2 3.1 2.9
Extracurricular

8 | activities 2.2 2.2 2.9 2.6 29 | 1.7 2.6 2.4
Services/interaction

9 | with Registry 2.5 2.8 3.0 2.9 29 |26 2.4 2.7
Services/interaction

10 | with Accounts 2.5 2.7 3.2 2.8 3.0 2.6 2.4 2.7




Table 2: Students’ Exit Feedback related to T & P Cell

(all figures in percentage)

FAST
BIOTECH CSE-62 CSE-128 ECE-62 ECE-128 JBS TRACK Total
Yes | No | Yes |[No | Yes |No | Yes |No |Yes |No |Yes | No |Yes | No | Yes | No
Was T&P helpful
when approached? | 61 39 84 16 82 18 65 35 82 18 60 40 86 14 77 23
(YIN)
Were the
preparatory
sessions for| 37 | 63 | 57 | 43 | 58 | 42 | 53 | 47 | 51 | 49 | 35 | 65 | 48 | 52 | 53 | 47
placement
organised by T&P
useful? (Y/N)
Did student
placement | 47 | 53 | 65 | 35 | 63 | 37 | 63 | 37 | 56 | 44 | 20 | 80 | 63 | 37 | 59 | 41
committee help in
placement? (Y/N)

It may be observed from Table 1 that on average the students have ‘Very Good’ rating to all
the parameters except ‘Extracurricular activities’ parameter in which the rating is ‘Good’.
The feedback related to T&P cell as shown in Table 2 highlights that 77 percent of the
students feel that T & P was helpful when approached. Regarding preparatory sessions and
students’ placement committee the opinion of students is very much divided as around 50
percent of the students find these to be useful/ helpful.




